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NAME AFFILIATION PHONE / FAX / E-MAIL
Jack Bash UNOLS (401) 874-6825 / (401) 874-6167 / unols@gso.uri.edu
Rodey Batiza U of Hawaii (808) 956-5036 / (808) 956-2538 / rbatiza@soest.hawaii.edu
James Bellingham MIT (617) 253-7136 / (617) 253-5730 / belling@mitvma.edu
Andy Bowen WHOI (508) 457-2643 / (508) 457-2191 / abowen@whoi.edu
Gary Brass ARC (703) 525-0111 / (703) 525-0114 / gbrass@arctic.gov
David Butterfield NOAA/PMEL (206) 526-6722 / (206) 526-6054 / butterfield@pmel.noaa.gov
Bill Chadwick OSU (541) 867-0179 / (541) 867-3907 / chadwick@pmel.noaa.gov
Richard Chandler WHOI (508) 289-2272 / (508) 457-2107 / rchandler@whoi.edu
Dale Chayes LDEO (914) 365-8434 / (914) 359-6940 / dale@ldeo.columbia.edu
John Delaney U of WA (206) 543-4830 / (206) 543-0275 / delaney@u.washington.edu
Annette DeSilva UNOLS (401) 874-6825 / (401) 874-6167 / unols@gso.uri.edu
Dolly Dieter NSF (703) 306-1577 / (703)306-0390 / edieter@nsf.gov
Robert Embley NOAA (541) 867-0275 / (541) 867-3907 / embley@pmel.noaa.gov
Laurie Ferioli MLML / / ljferioli@aol.com
Dan Fornari WHOI (508) 289-2857 / (508) 457-2187 / fornari@tone.whoi.edu
Dudley Foster WHOI (508) 289-2273 / (508) 457-2107 / dfoster@whoi.edu
Patricia Fryer SOEST (808) 956-3146 / (808) 956-6322 / pfryer@soest.hawaii.edu
Kamtaro Fujioka JAMSTEC (81) 468-67-5565 / (81) 468-66-5561 / fujioka@jamstec.go.jp

John Green US Navy (619) 553-0360 / (619) 553-7130 /
jwgreen@TECNET1.jcte.jcs.mil

Don Heinrichs NSF (703) 306-1576 / (703) 306-0390 / dheinric@nsf.gov
Richard Hey U of Hawaii (808) 956-8972 / (808) 956-3188 / hey@soest.hawaii.edu
Raymond
Highsmith U of Alaska / /

H. Paul Johnson U of Washington (206) 543-8474 / (206) 543-0275 /
johnson@ocean.washington.edu

Ken Johnson MLML (408) 755-8657 / (408) 753-2826 / johnson@mlml.calstate.edu
Dave Kadko U of Miami (305) 361-4721 / (305) 361-4689 / dkadko@rsmas.miami.edu
Yuka Kaiho JAMSTEC (81) 468-67-3839 / (81) 468-5541 / kaihoy@jamstec.go.jp
Marvin Lilley U of Washington (206) 543-0859 / (206) 543-0275 / lilley@ocean.washington.edu
John Lupton NOAA/PMEL (541) 867-0198 / (541) 867-3907 / lupton@pmel.noaa.gov
Richard Lutz Rutgers (908) 932-8959x200 / (908) 932-6557 / rlutz@ahab.rutgers.edu
Takeshi
Matsumoto JAMSTEC (81) 468-67-3833 / (81) 468-66-5541 /

matsumotot@mstkid.jamstec.go.jp
Hugh Milburn NOAA (206) 526-6169 / (206) 526-6744 / milburn@pmel.noaa.gov
Sujata Millick ONR (703) 696-4530 / (703) 696-2007 / millics@onrhq.onr.navy.mil
David Naar U of So Florida (813) 893-9637 / (813) 893-9189 / naar@marine.usf.edu
Dan Orange UC Santa Cruz (408) 775-1761 / (408) 775-1620 / dano@mbari.org



Mike Perfit U of Florida (352) 392-2128 / (352) 392-9294 / perf@nervm.nerdc.ufl.edu
Dick Pittenger WHOI (508) 289-2597 / (508) 457-2185 / rpittenger@whoi.edu
Veronique
Robigou U of Washington (206) 543-9282 / (206) 543-0275 / vero@ocean.washington.edu

Peter Rona Rutgers (908) 932-6555x241 / (908) 932-6557 / rona@ahab.rutgers.edu

Frank Sansone U of Hawaii (808) 956-8370 / (808) 956-7112 / sansone@soest.hawaii.edu
Dan Scheirer Brown U (401) 863-7573 / / scheirer@emra.geobr.edu
Alexander Shor NSF (703) 306-1581x7239 / (703) 306-0390 / ashor@nsf.gov

Richard Slater Delta
Oceanographics (805) 984-4585 / (805) 984-4585 / delta@isle.net

Fred Spiess SCRIPPS (619) 534-1621 / (619) 534-6849 / fns@npl.ucsd.edu
Frank Sprtel OSU (541) 737-5219 / / fsprtel@oce.orst.edu
Debra Stakes MBARI (408) 775-1710 / (408) 775-1645 / debra@mbari.org
Akiko Tanaka GSP (81) 298-54-3549 / (81) 298-54-3618 / atanaka@gsj.go.jp
Maya Tolstoy LDEO (914) 365-8791 / (914) 365-3181 / tolstoy@ldeo.colubia.edu
Tetsuro Urabe GSJ (81) 298-54-3612 / (81) 298-54-3633 / urabe@gsj.go.jp
Cindy Van Dover U of Alaska (907) 474-5870 / / vandover@ims.alaska.edu
Karen Von
Damm U of NH (603) 862-0142 / (603) 862-2649 / kvd@christa.unh.edu

Barry Walden WHOI (508) 548-1400x2407 / / bwalden@whoi.edu
Geoffrey Wheat U of Alaska (408) 633-7033 / (408) 633-6872 / wheat@mbari.org
Carl Wirsen WHOI (508) 289-2307 / (508) 457-2169 / cwirsen@whoi.edu


